

**Electronically Filed  
Intermediate Court of Appeals  
CAAP-16-0000460  
14-NOV-2016  
10:20 AM**

NO. CAAP-16-0000460  
IN THE INTERMEDIATE COURT OF APPEALS  
STATE OF HAWAII

STATE OF HAWAII,	)	Case No. 3DTA-15-00745
	)	
Plaintiff-Appellee,	)	APPEAL FROM JUDGMENT AND
	)	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT
vs.	)	entered on May 7, 2014
	)	
CYRINA HEWITT,	)	DISTRICT COURT OF THE THIRD
	)	CIRCUIT, KONA DIVISION
Defendant-Appellant.	)	
	)	HONORABLE MARGARET K.
	)	MASUNAGA
	)	Judge
	)	

OPENING BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

and

APPENDICES "A"- "B"

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC DEFENDER  
JOHN M. TONAKI 3915-0  
PUBLIC DEFENDER  
BY: TARYN R. TOMASA 7165-0  
DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER  
SUITE A-254  
1130 NORTH NIMITZ HIGHWAY  
HONOLULU, HAWAII 96817  
TELEPHONE NO. 586-2080  
Taryn.R.Tomasa@Hawaii.gov  
ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

**SUBJECT INDEX**

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....iv

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE ..... 1

II. POINTS OF ERROR ..... 16

III. STANDARDS OF REVIEW ..... 20

IV. ARGUMENT ..... 21

    A. The district court erred in denying Hewitt’s Motion to Suppress ..... 21

        1. Hewitt was in custody or otherwise deprived of her freedom in a significant way at the time of her statements ..... 23

        2. The officers subjected Hewitt to custodial interrogation without advising her of her Miranda rights ..... 25

        3. All statements and evidence obtained subsequent to the officers’ custodial interrogation must be suppressed as “fruit of the poisonous tree” of that illegality ..... 26

        4. Hewitt’s statements were prohibited under HRS § 621-26 ..... 26

    B. The district court erred in denying Hewitt’s Motion to Suppress Evidence ..... 28

    C. The State failed to lay adequate foundation to admit the blood draw results ..... 30

        1. The State failed to establish that the GCMS was tested according to the manufacturer’s recommended procedures ..... 31

        2. The State failed to establish that the nature and extent of Koide’s training in the use of the GCMS met the requirements indicated by the manufacturer ..... 32

        3. The State failed to establish that the GCMS had been installed, serviced and inspected as required by the manufacturer ..... 33

V. RELEVANT STATUTES ..... 34

VI. CONCLUSION.....35

APPENDIX A – Rules, Statutes, & Constitutional Provisions.

APPENDIX B – State v. Cho, 135 Hawaii 406, No. CAAP-14-00000081 (App. May 27, 2015) (SDO)

STATEMENT OF RELATED CASES

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<u>Colorado v. Connelly</u> , 479 U.S. 157, 107 S. Ct. 515 (1986).....	27
<u>Dan v. State</u> , 76 Hawaii 423, 879 P.2d 528 (1994).....	21
<u>Kealoha v. County of Hawaii</u> , 74 Haw. 308, 844 P.2d 670 (1993).....	21
<u>Miranda v. Arizona</u> , 384 U.S. 436, 86 S. Ct. 1602 (1966).....	passim
<u>Missouri v. McNeely</u> , -- U.S. --, 133 S. Ct. 1552, 2013 LEXIS 3160 (2013).....	passim
<u>Rhode Island v. Innis</u> , 426 U.S. 291, 100 S. Ct. 1682 (1980).....	25
<u>Schmerber v. California</u> , 384 U.S. 757, 86 S. Ct. 1826 (1966).....	passim
<u>Schneckloth v. Bustamonte</u> , 412 U.S. 218, 93 S. Ct. 2041 (1973).....	27
<u>Silverthorne Lumber Co., Inc., v. United States</u> , 251 U.S. 385, 40 S. Ct. 182 (1920).....	26
<u>State v. Ah Loo</u> , 94 Hawaii 207, 10 P.3d 728 (2000).....	22, 23
<u>State v. Anger</u> , 105 Hawaii 423, 98 P.3d 630 (2004).....	21
<u>State v. Apollonio</u> , 130 Hawaii 353, 311 P.3d 676 (2013).....	32, 33
<u>State v. Arceo</u> , 84 Hawaii 1, 928 P.2d 843 (1996).....	21
<u>State v. Assaye</u> , 121 Hawaii 204, 216 P.3d 1227 (2009).....	passim

<u>State v. Bowe,</u> 77 Hawaii 51, 881 P.2d 538 (1994).....	17, 27
<u>State v. Cho,</u> 135 Hawaii 406, 353 P.3d 409 (App. May 27, 2015).....	18
<u>State v. Clark,</u> 65 Haw. 488, 654 P.2d 355 (1982).....	28
<u>State v. Dorson,</u> 62 Haw. 377, 615 P.2d 740 (1980).....	28
<u>State v. Eli,</u> 126 Hawaii 510, 273 P.3d 1196 (2012).....	19, 24
<u>State v. Entrekin,</u> 98 Hawaii 221, 47 P.3d 336 (2002).....	19, 29
<u>State v. Fukusaku,</u> 85 Hawaii 462, 946 P.2d 32 (1997).....	26
<u>State v. Ganal,</u> 81 Hawaii 358, 917 P.2d 370 (1996).....	28
<u>State v. Ikaika,</u> 67 Haw. 563, 698 P.2d 281 (1985).....	23, 25
<u>State v. Joseph,</u> 109 Hawaii 482, 128 P.3d 482 (2006).....	23, 26
<u>State v. Kelekolio,</u> 74 Haw. 479, 849 P.2d 58 (1993).....	passim
<u>State v. Ketchum,</u> 97 Hawaii 107, 34 P.3d 1006 (2001).....	passim
<u>State v. Kreps,</u> 4 Haw. App. 72, 661 P.2d 711 (1983).....	17, 27
<u>State v. Lima,</u> 64 Haw. 470, 643 P.2d 536 (1982).....	20
<u>State v. Manewa,</u> 115 Hawaii 343, 167 P.3d 336 (2007).....	passim

<u>State v. Melemai,</u> 64 Haw. 479, 643 P.2d 541 (1982).....	23
<u>State v. Medeiros,</u> 4 Haw. App. 248, 645 P.2d 181 (1983).....	passim
<u>State v. Moore,</u> 66 Haw. 202, 659 P.2d 70 (1983).....	23
<u>State v. Naititi,</u> 104 Hawaii 224, 87 P.3d 893 (2004).....	20, 22
<u>State v. Pauu,</u> 72 Haw. 505, 824 P.2d 833 (1992).....	18
<u>State v. Pesentheiner,</u> 95 Hawaii 290, 22 P.3d 86 (App. 2001).....	20
<u>State v. Prendergast,</u> 103 Hawaii 451, 83 P.3d 714 (2004).....	20
<u>State v. Przeradski,</u> 5 Haw. App. 29, 677 P.2d 471 (1984).....	29
<u>State v. Russo,</u> 67 Haw. 126, 681 P.2d 553 (1984).....	18
<u>State v. Temple,</u> 65 Haw. 261, 650 P.2d 1358 (1982).....	23
<u>State v. Villeza,</u> 72 Haw. 327, 817 P.2d 1054 (1991).....	26
<u>State v. Wahinekona,</u> 53 Haw. 574, 499 P.2d 678 (1972).....	18
<u>State v. Walker,</u> 106 Hawaii 1, 100 P.3d 595 (2004).....	20
<u>State v. Wallace,</u> 105 Hawaii 131, 94 P.3d 1275 (2004).....	passim
<u>State v. Won,</u> 137 Hawaii 330, 372 P.3d 1065 (2015).....	passim

<u>Withrow v. Williams,</u> 507 U.S. 680, 113 S. Ct. 1745 (1993).....	27
--	----

**HAWAII REVISED STATUTES**

§ 001-15 .....	21
§ 001-16 .....	21
§ 286-102 .....	1, 16
§ 291E-21 .....	28
§ 291E-61 .....	passim
§ 621-26 .....	passim

**HAWAII RULES OF PENAL PROCEDURE**

HRPP 12 .....	4
HRPP 41 .....	30

**CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS**

Hawaii State Constitution	
Article I, Section 5 .....	18, 20
Article I, Section 7 .....	19, 30
Article I, Section 10 .....	passim
United States Constitution	
Fourth Amendment .....	19
Fifth Amendment .....	19, 22
Fourteenth Amendment .....	passim

NO. CAAP-16-0000460  
IN THE INTERMEDIATE COURT OF APPEALS  
STATE OF HAWAII

STATE OF HAWAII,	)	Case No. 3DTA-15-00745
	)	
Plaintiff-Appellee,	)	APPEAL FROM JUDGMENT AND
	)	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT
vs.	)	entered on May 7, 2014
